



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002807  
Date            28 September 2018

### ***Schedule of Static Caravan, Touring, Camping and Residential Parks***

#### **Request:**

I should be very grateful if you would send me, by return-email, a copy of the public register schedule specifying the names, addresses, number of pitches, email addresses and contact details etc, of all Static, Touring & Camping Parks as well as all Residential Parks in your area?

Please could you also let me have the name and contact details (email and phone number) of the person dealing with this matter and the name of the department responsible (probably environmental health and/or licencing)?

There are two residential park homes which are as followed;

1. Oxley Court Caravan Site, Oxley Court, Oxley Moor Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands.
  - a. 26 Pitches
  - b. All correspondence sent to licence holder Mr Christopher Steven Nedic's residential address (not public information).  
Local Authority contact: [licensing@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:licensing@wolverhampton.gov.uk) / [EnvironmentalHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:EnvironmentalHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk)
  
2. Parkfield Chalet Land, Arthur Street, Parkfield, Wolverhampton, West Midlands,
  - a. 20 Pitches
  - b. All correspondence sent to licence holders W.G.&M. Marshall Limited, 25 Chichester Avenue, Kidderminster, West Midlands, DY11 5JA.  
Local Authority contact: [licensing@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:licensing@wolverhampton.gov.uk) / [EnvironmentalHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:EnvironmentalHealth@wolverhampton.gov.uk)

There is a Traveller site:

1. Showell Road Site
  - a) 40 Pitches
  - b) Run by the National Gypsy Council

There are 9 residential parks within Wolverhampton.